

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court (POCSO Act.),
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

O.C. Appeal No. 06/2024

CNRNO-WBDD01-001907-2024

Present: Smt. A. Ganguli.

Order-15

04-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated, 01-11-2025 filed by the appellant.

At this stage, both the parties file separate petition with a prayer for time.

Perused the petitions. Considered.

Both the prayer stands allowed as last chance.

To-06-07-2026 for hearing the petition dated, 01-11-2025 filed by the appellant.

Parties are directed to come prepared on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836).